
Building Code Council Members 
 

8/31/2021 
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
Chair: Bridget Herring  Vice Chairman: Daniel Priest 
(Public Representative) (Architect) 
Energy Program Coordinator Priest Architecture 
P.O. Box 7148 3329 Commonwealth Avenue 
Asheville, NC 28802 Charlotte, NC 28205 
Ph: 828-484-4852 Ph: 704-379-1810 
herring.ncbcc@gmail.com Fax: 704-379-1910  
Term Expires 2023 priestarchitect@bellsouth.net  
 Term Expires: 2022 
 
Michael Ali, PE Robert Axford 
(State Agency)  (Electrical Contractor) 
State Construction Office  P.O. Box 13551 
301 N Wilmington Street, Ste 450 RTP, NC 27709 
Raleigh, NC 27601 Ph: 919-323-5570 
Ph: 919-807-4078 raxford@IBEW553.org 
michael.ali@doa.nc.gov  Term Expires: 2025  
Term Expires: 2023  
 
Chris Berg, PE Charles Conner, RA   
(Structural Engineer) (Architect)   
Summit Design and Engineering Services HagerSmith Design   
1110 Navaho Drive 300 South Dawson Street   
Suite 600 Raleigh, NC 27601   
Raleigh, NC 27609 Ph: 919-838-5104   
Ph: 919-322-0115  ext. 3237 tconner@hagersmith.com     
Chris.berg@summitde.net Term Expires: 2022 
Term Expires: 2027     
  
Gary Embler Ralph Euchner 
(Home Builder) (Gas Industry)   
Niblock Homes PSNC Energy   
759 Concord Pkwy N, Ste 20 P.O. Box 1398  
Concord, NC 28057 Gastonia, NC 28053   
Ph: 704-920-7115 Ph: 704-810-3331   
gembler@niblockhomes.com Fax: 704-810-3330   
Term Expires: 2023 reuchner@scana.com     
 Term Expires: 2025    
David Gieser, RA   
(Building Inspector) Mary Humiston, PE  
Senior Inspections Manager (Electrical Engineer)  
Land Use & Environmental Services Agency 205 Regency Executive Park Drive  
2145 Suttle Avenue Suite 315  
Charlotte, NC 28208 Charlotte, NC 28217  
David.Gieser@Mecknc.gov  Ph: 980-312-5301   
Ph: 980-314-3093 Khumiston@devitainc.com  
Cell: 704-634-6223 Term Expires: 2025 
Term Expires: 2027  
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Natalie MacDonald, PE Gloria Carney Shealey 
(Mechanical Engineer) (General Contractor) 
2610 Wycliff Rd. The Daniele Company 
Raleigh, NC 27607 123 W. Main Street 
Ph: 984-255-7062 Suite 220 
nmacdonald@dewberry.com Durham, NC 27701 
Term Expires: 2027 Ph: 919-236-8720 
 gcshealey@thedanieleco.com 
Deborah Shearin Term Expires: 2027 
(Plumbing & Heating Contractor) 
2334 N. Old Carriage Rd. Jason B. Shepherd  
Rocky Mount, NC 27804 (Fire Services) 
Ph: 252-451-9150 120 E. Parrish Street 
DShea74583@aol.com Suite 100 
Term Expires: 2025 Durham, NC 27701 
 Ph: 919-201-6638 
David Smith jshepherd@dconc.gov 
(Coastal Contractor) Term Expires: 2027 
D. Smith, Builder  
905 Saltwood Lane Victoria Watlington, PE 
Wilmington, NC 28411 (Municipal Government Rep) 
Ph: 910-681-0394 600 E. 4th Street 
Dsmith16@earthlink.net Charlotte, NC 28202 
Term Expires: 2022 Ph: 704-336-3435 
 Victoria.watlington@charlottenc.gov 
Robert Zapple Term Expires: 2022 
(County Government Rep.) 
New Hanover County Government Center 
230 Government Center Drive 
Wilmington, NC 28403 
Ph: 910-798-7145 
rzapple@nhcgov.com 
Term Expires: 2022 
 

 

 

 

 

 


